## RESOLUTION AND ORDER

on this the 14th day of M	arch, 19_83, at a
on this the Completioners' Court of	Sabine County, Texas, there
meeting of the Commissions of the making	of a contract for the collection of
came on for consideration are made	by Billy Joe McGee County
delinquent taxes, and motion was made	conded by Chester D. Cox County
Commissioner of Precinct No, se	conded by by the State
Commissioner of Precinct No. 4	that subject to approval by the state
Property Tax Board and Attorney Genera	of Texas said commissioners court in
behalf said County do make and enter in	nto a contract with
a licensed attorney, for the latter to	collect delinquent taxes in said county
for % of the amount of tax	es, penalty and interest collected, said
contract to end on the 31st day of	December , 19 84 , with six
months thereafter to complete pending	suits, and to be on forms currently pro-
mulgated and recommended by the State P	roperty Tax Board.
	thereafter to complete pending suits, and to be on forms currently pro- i and recommended by the State Property Tax Board.  Id motion being put to vote, it carried by a vote of $\frac{4}{}$ to $\frac{0}{}$ .
	t carried by a voice of
Those voting "Aye" were:	
•	Billy Joe McGee
	Chester D. Cox
•	R. E. Smith
	Eldridge Ellison
·	
•	Those voting "No" were:
	None
•	

Enthilit a"

March 14-1983

41-13

The in the surface and surface 1.1			• •
It is therefore ordered that said contra			
ax Board and Attorney General of Texas, and	if approved by th	em, recorded in the p	inutes of this Court
		7 · _{}	,
	S. A.		-01
الرابي والمعاجب والمرابي المرابع والمعارض والمعارض والمرابع	0/30	County Judge	ill
	. //	County stage	
	•	nor	
	RE	Smith	
		County Commission Precinct No. 1	ner
		mal	
	- Lone	1 /11. Au	
		County Commission Precinct No. 2	ner
	· L	£ 10.10.	•
		County Commission	
		Precinct No. 3	·
	Ches	1. 10 n	
	Kes		
		County Commission Precinct No. 4	ier
			•
HE STATE OF TEXAS			
OUNTY OFSABINE	•		
3	•	1	
	<i>:</i>		
I, the undersigned, County Clerk of	Sabine	County Texa	s, do hereby certify
t the above and foregoing is a true and correct			o, as necessity certify
t the above and foregoing is a true and correct co	opy of a certain Ke	solution and Order, of t	he Commissioners'
art, of record in Volume, Page, of	the Minutes of sai	id Court.	
Witness my official hand and seal this	12_day of	May , 19 83.	
		1	
	Minn	iex Angoli	
	7-2-2-2	County Clerk	,
2	•		· \
		Sabine	County, Texas
	•		
1			
A Section of the second			
		•	
		1	
•		÷	
	•		
·	· ·	•	
	ř	•	
	•	•	